RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

MAR 0 1 2006

API Number: 15 - 055 - 10158 - 00-00

Form CP-4

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

December 2003
Type or Print on this Form KCC WICHITA Form must be Signed blanks must be Filled

and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

Lease Operator: Hartman Oil Co.,Inc.

Phone: (620) 277 - 2511 Operator License #: 30535 Type of West_Oil well - not active - when purchased (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathod: College (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR) (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR) (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, Cas OAA, SVID, Cas OAA, SVID, ENHR) (OR, Cas OAA, SVID, Cas	Address: 12950 E 1	3th St. N - Wichita,	Ks. 67230-14	57		Lease Name: NUN	N .
Type of Well: oil well - not active - when purchased (Oil. Gas DAA, SVID, ENIR, Water Supply Well. Cathodic, Other) The plugging proposal was approved on: 2/15/06 by: Richard Lacey W/ KCC - Witness by Ken Jehlilk (RCC platnet Agents Name) Is ACO-1 filed?						1 #3	
Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production) Formation Content From To Size Put In Putled Out 286' surface 10-3/4" 286' none 4610' SURFACE 5-1/2" 4610' None Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. (2/15/06) set CIBP @ 2316' - set 2nd CIBP @ 1200' - perforate 5-1/2" csg @ 1100' 2/spf - (2/21/06) Ran 1100' 2-7/8" tbg - spot 100 sks class A common w/ 3% CC w/ 100# hulls mixed in after mixing 60 sks - Note: Full returns while spotting cmt. then well went on vacuum - shut-in 5-1/2" csg 2/hrs - tag cmt. @ 297' - filled 5-1/2" csg to surface w/ 35 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel (stayed full) Hooked up to 5-1/2" x 10-3/4" annulus - pumped 265 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel down 10-3/4" @ 200# psi - closed in annulus- holding @ 100# psi Name of Plugging Contractor: Allied cement Co. & Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. License #: 30535 Address: 12950 E 13th St N - Wichita , Ks. 67230-1457 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. State of Kansas County, Finney , ss. S T Mitchell (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 4550 W 9 Mi Rd Garden City, KS 67846 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN-To-before me this 27 day of Jebruary	Type of Well: (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, EN The plugging proposal by: Richard Lacey Is ACO-1 filed? Producing Formation(s) (MISS OH) MARMANTON	- not active - when put HR, Water Supply Well, Cath was approved on: 2/15/ W/ KCC - Witness by Yes No If not, is List All (If needed attach Depth to Top: 4 Depth to Top: 4	rchased Doc nodic, Other) //06 y Ken Jehlilk s well log attache another sheet) 4610' Bottor 4282' Bottor	(KCC District Aged? ✓ Yes [m: 4707' T.I.m: 4298' T.I.	(Date) gent's Name) No 0. 4707' 4298'	Sec. 27 Twp. 2 County: Finney Date Well Complete Plugging Commence	East / West Section Line REDM REDM REDM REDM REDM REDM REDM REDM
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hote. If coment or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. (2/15/06) set CIBP @ 2316' - set 2nd CIBP @ 1200' - perforate 5-1/2" csg @ 1100' 2/spf - (2/21/06) Ran 1100' 2-7/8" tbg - spot 100 sks class A common w/ 3% CC w/ 100# hulls mixed in after mixing 60 sks - Note: Full returns while spotting cmt. then well went on vacuum - shut-in 5-1/2" csg 2/hrs - tag cmt. @ 297' - filled 5-1/2" csg to surface w/ 35 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel (stayed full) Hooked up to 5-1/2" x 10-3/4" annulus - pumped 265 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel down 10-3/4" @ 200# psi - closed in annulus- holding @ 100# psi Name of Plugging Contractor: Allied cement Co. & Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. License #: 30535 Address: 12950 E 13th St N - Wichita , Ks. 67230-1457 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. State of Kansas County, Finney , ss. ST Mitchell (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 4550 W 9 Mi Rd Garden City, KS 67846 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN-To-before me this 27 day of Subscribed Well Subscribed Wel			gas formations.	0	i Danad (0	destina)
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. (2/15/06) set CIBP @ 2316' - set 2nd CIBP @ 1200' - perforate 5-1/2" csg @ 1100' 2/spf - (2/21/06) Ran 1100' 2-7/8" tbg - spot 100 sks class A common w/ 3% CC w/ 100# hulls mixed in after mixing 60 sks - Note: Full returns while spotting cmt. then well went on vacuum - shut-in 5-1/2" csg 2/hrs - tag cmt. @ 297' - filled 5-1/2" csg to surface w/ 35 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel (stayed full) Hooked up to 5-1/2" x 10-3/4" annulus - pumped 265 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel down 10-3/4" @ 200# psi - closed in annulus- holding @ 100# psi Name of Plugging Contractor: Allied cement Co. & Hartman Oil CoInc. License #: 30535 Address: 12950 E 13th St N - Wichita , Ks. 67230-1457 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. State of Kansas County, Finney , ss. S T Mitchell (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature)			From				The same of the sa
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. (2/15/06) set CIBP @ 2316' - set 2nd CIBP @ 1200' - perforate 5-1/2" csg @ 1100' 2/spf - (2/21/06) Ran 1100' 2-7/8" tbg - spot 100 sks class A common w/ 3% CC w/ 100# hulls mixed in after mixing 60 sks - Note: Full returns while spotting cmt. then well went on vacuum - shut-in 5-1/2" csg 2/hrs - tag cmt. @ 297' - filled 5-1/2" csg to surface w/ 35 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel (stayed full) Hooked up to 5-1/2" x 10-3/4" annulus - pumped 265 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel down 10-3/4" @ 200# psi - closed in annulus- holding @ 100# psi Name of Plugging Contractor: Allied cement Co. & Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. License #: 30535 Address: 12950 E 13th St N - Wichita , Ks. 67230-1457 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. State of Kansas County, Finney , ss. S T Mitchell (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	Tomaton	Comon	Marie Company		The second second		NO. OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1975
hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. (2/15/06) set CIBP @ 2316' - set 2nd CIBP @ 1200' - perforate 5-1/2" csg @ 1100' 2/spf - (2/21/06) Ran 1100' 2-7/8" tbg - spot 100 sks class A common w/ 3% CC w/ 100# hulls mixed in after mixing 60 sks - Note: Full returns while spotting cmt. then well went on vacuum - shut-in 5-1/2" csg 2/hrs - tag cmt. @ 297' - filled 5-1/2" csg to surface w/ 35 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel (stayed full) Hooked up to 5-1/2" x 10-3/4" annulus - pumped 265 sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel down 10-3/4" @ 200# psi - closed in annulus- holding @ 100# psi Name of Plugging Contractor: Allied cement Co. & Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. License #: 30535 Address: 12950 E 13th St N - Wichita , Ks. 67230-1457 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. State of Kansas County, Finney ss. S T Mitchell (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 4550 W 9 Mi Rd Garden City, KS 67846 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN-TO-before me this 377 day of Jeberuary . 20 0 L							
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. State of Kansas County, Finney ST Mitchell (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 4550 W 9 Mi Rd Garden City, KS 67846 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN To before me this 77 day of Jebruary 20 0 lo	hole. If cement or other (2/15/06) set CIBF 100 sks class A then well went on various control of the control of	er plugs were used, state 2 @ 2316' - set 2nd Ccommon w/ 3% CCccuum - shut-in 5-1/2" c	the character of CIBP @ 1200 c w/ 100# hull csg 2/hrs - tag c	same depth pla ' - perforate 5 Ils mixed in a cmt. @ 297' - fi	ced from (bott i-1/2" csg @ after mixing lled 5-1/2" cs	om), to (top) for each 2 1100' 2/spf - (2/2 g 60 sks - Note: I sg to surface w/ 35 s	plug set. 1/06) Ran 1100' 2-7/8" tbg - spot Full returns while spotting cmt. sks 60-40 poz w/ 6% gel (stayed full)
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. State of Kansas County, Finney ST Mitchell (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 4550 W 9 Mi Rd Garden City, KS 67846 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN To before me this 77 day of Jebruary 20 0 lo	Name of Plugging Con	tractor: Allied cement	Co. & Hartma	an Oil Co.,Inc	.	License # 30	535
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Hartman Oil Co.,Inc. State of Kansas County, Finney ST Mitchell (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 4550 W 9 Mi Rd Garden City, KS 67846 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 77 day of February 20 0 logonyman and the logonyman and						Libelise #	
S T Mitchell (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 4550 W 9 Mi Rd Garden City, KS 67846 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN-TO-before me this 77 day of February (2006)							
sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 4550 W 9 Mi Rd Garden City, KS 67846 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN-TO before me this 77 day of February (2006)		County,	Finney			f Operator) or (Operato	r) on above described well being first duly
9110111		ect, so help me God.	(Signature)(Address)4	ムー N 550 W 9 Mi R	therein contains the contains t	ned, and the log of the	
Notary Public Notary Public		Mary	Notary Pu	blis fel	My	/ Commission Expires:	3 1/13/2010

MARY L. RIFFEL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

DATE 2/21/2006 TIME 4,00 AM(PM)
OPERATOR Hartman O. 1 Co
OPERATOR LICENSE NO. <u>30535</u> API# 15
PLUGGING CONT. Alled Cementing LICENSE NO. RECEIVED
PLISTIFF MAR U 1 2006
LEASE NAME & WELL NO. Num #3
LEGAL <u>SE SWINE Sec 27-218-34"</u> COUNTY Finney
GPS: Latitude 38, 20043 Longitude 101, 03609
TD 4707 PBTD 4310 C.P S.P. 10 4 6 286 w/ 400 5X
OTHER CASING 5/2 % 4610' WI 300 SX SX CMT
PERFORATED AT Miss OH 4610-4707, Marmoton 4282-9278 (CIBP 9/64310), The stuck 10 hole @ 3251. Unable to get below 2460 w/ 31/8 bit LINER FROM None TO W/ SX CMT
MARKER DEPTH Stone Corral 92 2090', Pormoù Tyn 2 1100'
BOTTOM PLUG CIBP % 2305 W/ 25xomf
CIBP 6 1200 W/ 25x cm -
CASING RECOVERY None
TOP PLUG(S) Resterate Z holes % 1/20'. Run 21/8 +bg to 1100'
5 pot 100 5 x C1 A + 3 % CC of 100 # hulls mixed in after mixing 6058
o Full circulation while spotting out, then well went on vaccium.
o Full circulation while spotfing ant, then well went on vaccem. 17 pbl cmt went out perts % 1100'. (365x) 10 Wort Zhris. Tag Too in 512'esq wy sinter pars % 297' FS. Top of fluid in 512" esq = 225".
F:11-51/2" csg from the top with 35 sr Go/40 Poz 62 gel, Stayed full
Hook up to 51/2 × 10 /4 annulus & pump 265 sx 60/40 Poe 62 gel.
Pressure increased to 200 * Holding 100 * Close annules in
STARTING TIME 10:00 AM COMPLETION TIME 4:00 PM
TYPE OF CEMENT & CEMENTER C/A+3% CC and 60/40 Poz 620gel
PLUGGED THROUGH: CASING - TUBING DRILL PIPE (CIRCLE ONE)
TECHNICIAN WHO GAVE PLUGGING ORDERS Richard Lacey
TECHNICIAN WHO WITNESSED PLUG Ken Jehlik

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 22379 Federal Tax I.D.#

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

SERVICE POINT:

KU33	ELL, KAI	NSAS 070				Oakle	7		
2-21-06 DATE	SEC.	TWP. 2/s	RANGE 34w	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION		The second secon		
LEASE NUMN OLD OR NEW (Ci	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	3		4 Gano Rd 8 u	1/2 N W/5	COUNTY F. May	STATE		
CONTRACTOR F TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE	lains Plug Str	T.D DE DE	PTH //O/		59me RDERED 100 69/40 Po	sks com			
		Hug DE	PTH PTH /200' + 2 NIMUM DE JOINT			@ @ @ @			
PUMPTRUCK	EQU	IPMENT	ean	Hulls	Isk	@ 	RECEIVED		
BULK TRUCK	HELPER	Andr	ew/max			@ @	MAR 0 1 2006		
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	ALAN		— HANDLING MILEAGE		@ K @ _ K	CC WICHIT		
Tag Cement	3bw. M neht. 1 07 29	Disp 11	361, Waited	2445	SERVI	TOTAL			
Joun B Side	Control of the Contro		1 sts bil 40 6.	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT	K CHARGE	_ @			
		Than	k you	MANIFOLD					
CHARGE TO: 4	artman	oil				TOTAL			
CITY	STA	TE	ZIP		PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT				
To Allied Cementi You are hereby rec	quested to	rent cem		nt		@ @ @ @			
and furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have CONDITIONS" li	ork as is l n and sup read & ui	isted. The ervision of the derstand	e above work work of owner agent of the "TERMS A	r		TOTAL			
SIGNATURE X	100		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TOTAL CHAR DISCOUNT —	RGE	IF PAIL	O IN 30 DAYS		
SIGNATURE / V	tur 12310	c	unig n	A second	PRINTED NAME				